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06 1    WA-14447 05/14/24 06/25/24         2805 28  O P S W CE No

Washington Elementary and Oakview Elementary Student Safety Project

Varies

Varies to Varies

Oakview Ave - Pearl to 228 E Oakview
Field St - Hickory St to E Chestnut St
Spruce St - Field St to S Gold St
Hickory St - Field St to S Diamond St
S Diamond, Hickory Street to Summa St
S Diamond, E. Chestnut Street to E Cherry St
E. Chestnut, Field St to S Diamond

This project includes sidewalks, ADA ramps, RRFB pedestrian crossings, roadway 
widening, paving, striping, signs, stormwater, and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

S RW 2025 0 SRTS 96,087 0 96,087

S CN 2025 0 SRTS 1,612,316 309,416 1,921,732

Totals 0 1,708,403 309,416 2,017,819

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

RW 96,087 0 0 0 0

CN 1,921,732 0 0 0 0

Totals 2,017,819 0 0 0 0
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04 2    WA-14444 05/14/24 06/25/24         2805 03  C G O P S 
T W

0.190 CE Yes

Harrison Avenue Improvements (Galvin to City Limits)

Harrison Avenue

Galvin Rd to City Limits

Improvements included: widening of the roadway, sidewalks, street lights, 
stormwater, utilities and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P RW 2025 0 OTHER 425,000 25,000 450,000

P CN 2025 0 OTHER 1,189,375 185,625 1,375,000

P CN 2026 0 OTHER 1,189,375 185,625 1,375,000

Totals 0 2,803,750 396,250 3,200,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

RW 450,000 0 0 0 0

CN 1,375,000 1,375,000 0 0 0

Totals 1,825,000 1,375,000 0 0 0
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W

0.720 CE Yes

Reynolds Avenue West Improvements (Reynolds/Harrison Corridor Project)

Reynolds Avenue

Harrison Avenue to City Limits (East of I-5)

This project would include widening, sidewalk, street lighting, stormwater, utilities, 
roadway delineation, signs, and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P RW 2025 0 OTHER 1,297,500 202,500 1,500,000

P CN 2026 0 TIB 10,380,000 1,620,000 12,000,000

Totals 0 11,677,500 1,822,500 13,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

RW 1,500,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 12,000,000 0 0 0

Totals 1,500,000 12,000,000 0 0 0
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T W

0.170 CE Yes

Reynolds Avenue Improvements East (Reynolds/Harrison Corridor Improvement 
Project)

Reynolds Avenue

N Tower Avenue to City Limits

Improvements include widening of roadway, sidewalks, street lights, stormwater, and 
other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P RW 2025 0 OTHER 1,297,500 202,500 1,500,000

P CN 2026 0 OTHER 4,325,000 675,000 5,000,000

Totals 0 5,622,500 877,500 6,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

RW 1,500,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 5,000,000 0 0 0

Totals 1,500,000 5,000,000 0 0 0
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W

0.700 EIS No

Westside Connector Phase 1 -N. Scheuber Rd Improvements

N. Scheuber Road

Galvin Road to Borst Avenue

Reconstruction of N. Scheuber Road to include roadway widening, utility 
improvements, addition of sidewalk and bicycle lanes, street lighting, intersection 
improvements, roadway delineation and permanent signs

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

S CN 2025 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000

Totals 0 0 2,000,000 2,000,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

CN 2,000,000 0 0 0 0

Totals 2,000,000 0 0 0 0
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07 6    WA-14446 05/14/24 06/25/24         2805 08  C P T W 0.750 CE Yes

Westside Connector Phase 1 - Future Bridge and Connection

N. Scheuber Road to S. Scheuber Road/Cooks Hill Rd

New bridge and roadways to provide a westside connection over the Chehalis River.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2025 0 0 500,000 500,000

P RW 2025 0 0 700,000 700,000

P CN 2026 STBG(US) 17,300,000 0 2,700,000 20,000,000

Totals 17,300,000 0 3,900,000 21,200,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 300,000 50,000 0 0 0

RW 500,000 100,000 0 0 0

CN 0 5,000,000 5,000,000 10,000,000 0

Totals 800,000 5,150,000 5,000,000 10,000,000 0

Report Date: June 17, 2024 Page 6

Six Year Transportation Improvement Program
From 2025 to 2030



Agency: Centralia

County: Lewis

MPO/RTPO: SWW RTPO N Inside Y Outside

F
u

n
ctio

n
al

C
lass

P
rio

rity N
u

m
b

er

A. PIN/Project No.
C. Project Title
D. Road Name or Number
E. Begin & End Termini
F. Project Description

B. STIP ID

G. Structure ID

H
earin

g

A
d

o
p

ted

A
m

en
d

m
en

t

R
eso

lu
tio

n
 N

o
.

Im
p

ro
vem

en
t T

yp
e

U
tility C

o
d

es

T
o

tal L
en

g
th

E
n

viro
n

m
en

tal T
yp

e

R
W

 R
eq

u
ired

05 7    WA-13627 05/14/24 06/25/24         2805 04  C G P S T 
W

0.100 CE No

Kresky Ave / Summa St Signal

Kresky Ave / Summa St

Kresky to Summa

Install new traffic signal system, ADA ramps, asphalt paving, sidewalk, striping, and 
related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2025 0 WSDOT 230,000 23,000 253,000

P CN 2025 0 WSDOT 1,252,000 0 1,252,000

Totals 0 1,482,000 23,000 1,505,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 253,000 0 0 0 0

CN 1,252,000 0 0 0 0

Totals 1,505,000 0 0 0 0
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Seminary Hill Bicycle and Pedestrian Path

Seminary Hill Road

Byrd Street to E Maple Street

Install a joint use path along Seminary Hill Road for bicycles and pedestrians.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2025 0 0 50,000 50,000

P CN 2026 0 Ped/Bike Program 425,000 75,000 500,000

Totals 0 425,000 125,000 550,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 50,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 500,000 0 0 0

Totals 50,000 500,000 0 0 0
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0.250 CE Yes

Harrison Avenue - I-5 to Johnson

Harrison Avenue

I-5 to Johnson Road

Add capacity for EB turn onto SB CD Lane, Safety Improvements eliminating left turn 
movements between signals, Grind and pave asphalt roadway, ADA improvements, 
striping, signage, and other related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2025 0 WSDOT 412,000 103,000 515,000

P CN 2026 0 WSDOT 2,149,525 335,475 2,485,000

Totals 0 2,561,525 438,475 3,000,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 515,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 2,485,000 0 0 0

Totals 515,000 2,485,000 0 0 0
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City-Wide Bicycle Safety Improvements

 to 

Striping of bicycle routes and sign installation on all functionally classified roads 
within bicycle route.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2025 0 Ped/Bike Program 25,950 4,050 30,000

P CN 2026 0 Ped/Bike Program 190,300 29,700 220,000

Totals 0 216,250 33,750 250,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 30,000 0 0 0 0

CN 0 220,000 0 0 0

Totals 30,000 220,000 0 0 0

Report Date: June 17, 2024 Page 10

Six Year Transportation Improvement Program
From 2025 to 2030



Agency: Centralia

County: Lewis

MPO/RTPO: SWW RTPO N Inside Y Outside

F
u

n
ctio

n
al

C
lass

P
rio

rity N
u

m
b

er

A. PIN/Project No.
C. Project Title
D. Road Name or Number
E. Begin & End Termini
F. Project Description

B. STIP ID

G. Structure ID

H
earin

g

A
d

o
p

ted

A
m

en
d

m
en

t

R
eso

lu
tio

n
 N

o
.

Im
p

ro
vem

en
t T

yp
e

U
tility C

o
d

es

T
o

tal L
en

g
th

E
n

viro
n

m
en

tal T
yp

e

R
W

 R
eq

u
ired

06 11    WA-01078 05/14/24 06/25/24         2805 04  C G O P S 
T W

0.500 CE Yes

Central Boulevard Area Transportation Improvement

Central Boulevard

Kearny Street to Levee

This project would include the reconstruction of B Street from 6th Street to Kearney 
Street, the reconstruction of Kearney Street from B Street to Central Boulevard and 
the reconstruction of Central Boulevard from Kearney Street to the north dead end. 
The project would also include new curb, gutter, and sidewalks along both sides of 
the street, utility upgrades and new storm drainage improvements, new signs, lane 
markings, and related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2025 STBG(US) 1,050,975 0 164,025 1,215,000

P RW 2026 STBG(US) 433,000 0 68,000 501,000

P CN 2027 STBG(US) 3,056,910 0 477,090 3,534,000

Totals 4,540,885 0 709,115 5,250,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 101,000 0 0 0 0

RW 0 501,000 0 0 0

CN 0 0 3,534,000 0 0

Totals 101,000 501,000 3,534,000 0 0
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1.060 CE No

Cooks Hill Road Improvement

Cooks Hill Road

Schueber Raod to West city limits

This project includes pavement repair and 2-inch HMA overlay.  It will also include 
roadway delineation, signs, and related work.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2026 STBG(US) 43,250 0 6,750 50,000

P CN 2027 STBG(US) 692,000 0 108,000 800,000

Totals 735,250 0 114,750 850,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 50,000 0 0 0

CN 0 0 800,000 0 0

Totals 0 50,000 800,000 0 0
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Main Street - Yew Street to Tower Avenue

5652

Yew Street to Tower Ave

Reconstruction of Main Street to install Complete Streets elements for 
bike/ped/transit facilities, repave roadway, striping and signs

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PL 2026 0 0 50,000 50,000

P PE 2027 STBG(US) 750,000 0 100,000 850,000

P CN 2029 STBG(US) 5,103,500 0 796,500 5,900,000

Totals 5,853,500 0 946,500 6,800,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PL 0 50,000 0 0 0

PE 0 0 850,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 0 5,900,000

Totals 0 50,000 850,000 0 5,900,000

Report Date: June 17, 2024 Page 13

Six Year Transportation Improvement Program
From 2025 to 2030



Agency: Centralia

County: Lewis

MPO/RTPO: SWW RTPO N Inside Y Outside

F
u

n
ctio

n
al

C
lass

P
rio

rity N
u

m
b

er

A. PIN/Project No.
C. Project Title
D. Road Name or Number
E. Begin & End Termini
F. Project Description

B. STIP ID

G. Structure ID

H
earin

g

A
d

o
p

ted

A
m

en
d

m
en

t

R
eso

lu
tio

n
 N

o
.

Im
p

ro
vem

en
t T

yp
e

U
tility C

o
d

es

T
o

tal L
en

g
th

E
n

viro
n

m
en

tal T
yp

e

R
W

 R
eq

u
ired
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Hayes Lake Bicycle and Pedestrian Path Project

Adjacent to the Skookumchuck River

Bridge Street to Borst Park

This project includes the construction of a path from the Hayes Lake public access at 
the end of Bridge Street along the Skookumchuck River to the existing path adjacent 
to Borst Lake at Borst Park.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2027 STBG(US) 54,495 0 8,505 63,000

P CN 2028 STBG(US) 515,540 0 80,460 596,000

Totals 570,035 0 88,965 659,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 63,000 0 0

CN 0 0 0 596,000 0

Totals 0 0 63,000 596,000 0

Report Date: June 17, 2024 Page 14

Six Year Transportation Improvement Program
From 2025 to 2030



Agency: Centralia

County: Lewis

MPO/RTPO: SWW RTPO N Inside Y Outside

F
u

n
ctio

n
al

C
lass

P
rio

rity N
u

m
b

er

A. PIN/Project No.
C. Project Title
D. Road Name or Number
E. Begin & End Termini
F. Project Description

B. STIP ID

G. Structure ID

H
earin

g

A
d

o
p

ted

A
m

en
d

m
en

t

R
eso

lu
tio

n
 N

o
.

Im
p

ro
vem

en
t T

yp
e

U
tility C

o
d

es

T
o

tal L
en

g
th

E
n

viro
n

m
en

tal T
yp

e

R
W

 R
eq

u
ired
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First Street Asphalt Paving

5680

Harrison Avenue to Tower Avenue

Grind and repave First Street to include roadway delineation and signage

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2029 STBG(US) 64,875 0 10,125 75,000

P CN 2030 STBG(US) 670,375 0 104,625 775,000

Totals 735,250 0 114,750 850,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 0 0 75,000

CN 0 0 0 0 775,000

Totals 0 0 0 0 850,000
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05 16    WA-15974 05/14/24 06/25/24         2805 05 0.540 CE No

Seminary Hill Asphalt Paving

5660

City Limits to Maple Street

Grind and repave roadway, ADA replacement, Street Lighting, delineation and 
signage.

Funding

Status Phase Phase Start Year (YYYY) Federal Fund Code Federal Funds State Fund Code State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

P PE 2029 STBG(US) 129,750 0 20,250 150,000

P CN 2030 STBG(US) 1,167,750 0 182,250 1,350,000

Totals 1,297,500 0 202,500 1,500,000

Expenditure Schedule

Phase 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th & 6th

PE 0 0 0 0 150,000

CN 0 0 0 0 1,350,000

Totals 0 0 0 0 1,500,000

Federal Funds State Funds Local Funds Total Funds

Grand Totals for Centralia 31,032,420 26,496,928 12,102,471 69,631,819
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